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Scandia Cup Race Results
October 3, 2020

A Once again we had no volunteers to be the Committee Boat, so a BIG THANK YOU goes out to "Lady In
A Red" and also "Fine Alee" for setting out the race Markers prior to the start. Our planned 12:45 start was

J) delayed to 12:50 to allow Fine Alee time to get back to the start line after setting their marker!

A It was a fine day for a race; the winds were out of the Northeast as predicted and varied between 8-14
A knots with no rain in sight! And we had a couple of firsts... this was Steve PolK's first outing and race with

A his new Tartan 37C, and this was Beschwipst's first 1st Place finish in one of our races.

A WE had seven entries and the top finishers were:

Boat Name Boat Captain
Beschwipst Cal 33-2-SD Heckman
Lady In Red Alubat Ovni 35 Michaux
Resolute Island Packet 31 Sloan
Inspiration Pearson 34-2 Colson
Fine Alee Catalina 30 WK Perry
Airborne Tartan 37 Polk
Cool Breeze Contour SC Wallace

Gay Coldon
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» November, not the first!
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1st Place: Beschwipst - Capt, David Heckman
2nd Place: Lady In Red - Capt. Gene Michaux
3rd Place: Resolute - Capt. Bill Sloan

Start

Time
12:50:00
12:50:00
12:50:00
12:50:00
12:50:00
12:50:00

12:50:00

Finish
Time

14:28:39
14:30:07
14:40:15
14:35:02
14:40:14
14:38:41

0:00:00

TOT

Actual Correction

Time
1:38:39
1:40:07
1:50:15
1:45:02
1:50:14
1:48:41
DNF

Factor
0.87
0.87
0.79
0.84
0.81
0.84

1.06

TOT
Correct-
ed

Time

1:25:57
1:26:39
1:27:17
1:27:52
1:29:07
1:31:38

TOD
Corrected
Time
1:11:32
1:12:19
1:12:46
1:13:38
1:15:06
1:18:07

And another BIG THANK YOU to Lady In Red and Cool Breeze for picking up the Markers after the racel!

P.S. The perpetual Scandia Cup Trophy and race mementos will be awarded at our November General Meet-
ing, so it would be great if our top 3 finishers could be present for that solemn ceremony. Additionally, we
are also having our Club Election that evening which will be November 10th, the SECOND TUESDAY of

A Sorry, we are not having mail-in ballots this year due to the possibilities of fraud or lost ballots.
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Average
Correct-
ed

Time
1:18:45
1:19:29
1:20:01
1:20:45
1:22:06
1:24:52
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