HBYC Scandia Cup Race Results October 3, 2020

Once again we had no volunteers to be the Committee Boat, so a BIG THANK YOU goes out to "Lady In Red" and also "Fine Alee" for setting out the race Markers prior to the start. Our planned 12:45 start was delayed to 12:50 to allow Fine Alee time to get back to the start line after setting their marker!

It was a fine day for a race; the winds were out of the Northeast as predicted and varied between 8-14 knots with no rain in sight! And we had a couple of firsts... this was Steve Polk's first outing and race with his new Tartan 37C, and this was Beschwipst's first 1st Place finish in one of our races.

WE had seven entries and the top finishers were:

1st Place: Beschwipst - Capt, David Heckman 2nd Place: Lady In Red - Capt. Gene Michaux

3rd Place: Resolute - Capt. Bill Sloan

				_			тот	TOT Correct-	TOD	Average Correct-
			HBYC	Start	Finish	Actual	Correction	ed	Corrected	ed
Boat Name	Boat	Captain	PHRF	Time	Time	Time	Factor	Time	Time	Time
Beschwipst	Cal 33-2-SD	Heckman	196	12:50:00	14:28:39	1:38:39	0.87	1:25:57	1:11:32	1:18:45
Lady In Red	Alubat Ovni 35	Michaux	201	12:50:00	14:30:07	1:40:07	0.87	1:26:39	1:12:19	1:19:29
Resolute	Island Packet 31	Sloan	271	12:50:00	14:40:15	1:50:15	0.79	1:27:17	1:12:46	1:20:01
Inspiration	Pearson 34-2	Colson	227	12:50:00	14:35:02	1:45:02	0.84	1:27:52	1:13:38	1:20:45
Fine Alee	Catalina 30 WK	Perry	254	12:50:00	14:40:14	1:50:14	0.81	1:29:07	1:15:06	1:22:06
Airborne	Tartan 37	Polk	221	12:50:00	14:38:41	1:48:41	0.84	1:31:38	1:18:07	1:24:52
Cool Breeze	Contour SC	Wallace	61	12:50:00	0:00:00	DNF	1.06			

And another BIG THANK YOU to Lady In Red and Cool Breeze for picking up the Markers after the race!

Guy Colson

P.S. The perpetual Scandia Cup Trophy and race mementos will be awarded at our November General Meeting, so it would be great if our top 3 finishers could be present for that solemn ceremony. Additionally, we are also having our Club Election that evening which will be November 10th, the SECOND TUESDAY of November, not the first!

Sorry, we are not having mail-in ballots this year due to the possibilities of fraud or lost ballots.